

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0902-70-2020		0ata/Ora Ricezione 7 Novembre 2020 17:13:08	MTA
Societa'	:	PRYSMIAN	
Identificativo Informazione Regolamentata	:	139410	
Nome utilizzatore	PRYSMIANN03 - Bifulco		
Tipologia	:	2.2	
Data/Ora Ricezione	:	<sup>:</sup> 17 Novembre 2020 17:13:08	
Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione presunta	<sup>:</sup> 17 Novembre 2020 17:13:09		
Oggetto	:	Prysmian S.p.A.: signed preferred bidder agreement for Sofia offshore wind farm project worth over €200M	
Testo del comunicato			

Vedi allegato.

A Brand of Prysmian Group



**PRESS RELEASE** 

### PRYSMIAN SIGNED PREFERRED BIDDER AGREEMENT FOR SOFIA OFFSHORE WIND FARM PROJECT WORTH OVER €200 M

# As the farthest from shore single offshore wind farm, it will require more than 440 km of HVDC submarine export cables

### FIRST EVER OFFSHORE WIND FARM PROJECT FOR THE LEONARDO DA VINCI CABLE-LAYING VESSEL

Milan, 17 November 2020 - Prysmian Group, world leader in the energy and telecom cable systems industry, has signed a preferred bidder agreement with RWE Renewables Sofia Offshore Wind Farm, the world's second biggest offshore wind farm developer, for the development of the turn-key high voltage submarine and land export cable connection worth over €200 million for Sofia Offshore Wind Farm project. The finalization of the contract is subject to final negotiations and to the final investment decision by RWE of the Project.

Located 195 km from the nearest point on the UK's North East coast, the 1.4 GW Sofia offshore wind farm, sited on the shallow central area of the North Sea known as Dogger Bank, is RWE Renewables' largest single offshore wind project under development so far, as well as the farthest from shore. Once it becomes operational in 2025, it will be able to generate enough power to supply over 1.2 million homes with renewable electricity.

"We are honoured to support RWE Renewables in this important offshore wind project, providing our state-of-theart cable technology to support UK's sustainable energy system towards the country's net-zero emission target," stated Hakan Ozmen, EVP Projects BU, Prysmian. "The development of grid infrastructures for the transmission and distribution of electric power from renewable sources is strategically important, and positions Prysmian as the leading company for the energy transition."

With the contract signature and notice to proceed both expected in Q1 2021, Prysmian Group will be responsible for the design, supply, installation and commissioning of an HVDC symmetrical monopole cable system that will connect Sofia's offshore converter station with the onshore converter station in Teesside. The project involves more than 440 km of  $\pm 320$  kV submarine export cables with XLPE insulation, and 15 km of  $\pm 320$  kV land cables with P-Laser insulation. All submarine cables will be produced at Prysmian Group's centre of excellence in Pikkala (Finland), while the land cables will be manufactured at the Gron plant (France). The offshore cable operations will be performed using the Leonardo da Vinci, Prysmian's new cutting-edge cable laying vessel that is the most capable in the market and is able to offer enhanced project versatility. Commissioning of the project is scheduled for late 2024.

Prysmian is very active in Northern Europe, and particularly in the entire Northern Sea region. The Group has extensive expertise in offshore wind farm connections and interconnectors and an extended ability to offer turn-key solutions and services to better serve the growing offshore wind market. Some of the milestone offshore wind farm projects are: Hornsea 2, Wikinger, Ostwind 1, Borssele III & IV, Horns Rev 3, Merkur, BorWin2 & BorWin3, Helwin1 & Helwin2, SylWin1 and DolWin3.

#### **Prysmian Group**

Prysmian Group is world leader in the energy and telecom cable systems industry. With almost 140 years of experience, sales exceeding €11 billion, about 29,000 employees in over 50 countries and 106 plants, the Group is strongly positioned in high-tech markets and offers the widest possible range of products, services, technologies and know-how. It operates in the businesses of underground and submarine cables and systems for power transmission and distribution, of special cables for applications in many different industries and of medium and low voltage cables for the construction and infrastructure sectors. For the telecommunications industry, the Group manufactures cables and accessories for voice, video and data transmission, offering a comprehensive range of optical fibres, optical and copper cables and connectivity systems. Prysmian is a public company, listed on the Italian Stock Exchange in the FTSE MIB index.

## **Media Relations**

Lorenzo Caruso Corporate and Business Communications Director lorenzo.caruso@prysmiangroup.com Investor Relations Cristina Bifulco Investor Relations Director mariacristina.bifulco@prysmiangroup.com